For% P ⁽ TO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORD 1 F 1	02953609	9 U	EPARTMENT OF .S. Patent and Tra	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	V	▼	V	V
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	ittached original doc	uments or copy th	ereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Young-cho LEE; Won-yong LEE; Kirill SOKOLOV; Kye-hoon LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd.</u>			010 PTO
		Internal Address: 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,		tong-gu, ⊐	
		Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	🖵 Merger		Street Address:		
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	Street Add			
Other					
		City	St	ate [.] 7	'in·
Execution Date: February 21, 200	15				
		Additional nam	me(s) & address(es)	attached? LY	es 🗶 No
4. Application number(s) or pate					02/22/2005
If this document is being filed	together with a new appl			application is:	02/22/2005
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	NO.(S)		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total numbe	er of applications	and patents ir	וvolved: <u>1</u>
Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$	40.00
	NW 1st F1		ed		
Internal Address: 1740 N St., NW, 1st Fl.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit acr	count number:		
Street Address:			502827		
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20036	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page	if paying by depo	sit account)
		E THIS SPACE			
		- THIS SPACE		<u> </u>	
9. Statement and signature	DO NOT US				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of	and belief, the foregoing	information is the	ue and correct a	nd any attache	d copy
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing locument.	information is the http://www. Signature	ue and correct a	nd any attache February 22 Date	2, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016315 FRAME: 0557

Docket No.: 101-1149

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inversor(s) (hareinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (inter Name(s) & Addresses) of ASSIGNEE(\$))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maetan-dong, Ycongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyconggi-do Republic of Korea

(herainefter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby admawledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR thereby soils, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, the and interest to the invanton entitled (Title of Invention)

PROJECTION DISPLAY

relating to International Potent Application PCY _____ and/or for which application for Letters. Putent of the United States was executed on even date here with or, if not no executed, was:

(4) executed on 21 February 2005

(b) filed on_____

Serial No.______

*** Any registered attorney of Statiziono & Kim, LLP, 1740 N Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, is hereby authorized to inters in section (b) above the apacified data, when known, ***

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

and to said application and all Lotters putent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, release or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinaftor, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may doem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the propersion and prosecution of said application(s) and the issume of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, relatue, reasontination, or public use proceeding, and in any ittigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acre to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have (have) affixed his/ber/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Data) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(as))

D_		21 February 2005	
2)	Young-chol LEE	21 Fabriny 2005	المنظفية مرضو وحاضياته
3)_	CD4	21 February 2005	و منهو و منه
4)	KirttsOKOLOV	21 February 20.5	•••••• هو مر وق محمد و مع

RECORDED: 02/22/2005